

AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MAY 24, 2010 AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE CIRCUIT COURTROOM, SECOND FLOOR IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE.

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF ROGER CHRISTIAN

PRAYER COMMISSIONER BOYD GOODSON

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER CLAUDE PARROTT

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN CROCKETT LEE

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK A. CARROLL JENKINS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

OFFICE REPORTS

COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION CONGRATULATING PRINCIPAL SANDY WILLIAMS

AND FACULTY OF KEPLAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2010/05:

- 1. APPROVAL OF 20 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON OLD HIGHWAY ROAD OFF HIGHWAY 66 SOUTH
- 2. DECREASING THE NUMBER OF HAWKINS COUNTY INDUSTRIAL BOARD MEMBERS TO 13 THROUGH ATTRITION
- 3. APPROVAL TO APPLY FOR A LITTER GRANT FOR THE FY 2010-11 FROM THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND APPROVAL OF ATTACHED PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
- 4. AMENDMENT OF JUNE 30, 2009 ESTIMATED FUND BALANCES AND RESERVES ON APPROVED 2009-10 FY BUDGETS
- 5. BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 6. BUDGET AMENDMENT SOLID WASTE FUND
- 7. BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL DEBT SERVICE FUND
- 8. BUDGET AMENDMENT EDUCATION DEBT SERVICE FUND
- 9. GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT

- 10. FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
- 11. FOOD SERVICE FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
- 12. SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
- 13. APPROVAL OF NOTARY PUBLICS

OLD BUSINESS / NEW BUSINESS

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>